

**WEST PITTSTON BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA**  
**West Pittston, PA                      March 4, 2026                      6:30 PM EST**  
**ZONING ITEMS CAN NOT BE DISCUSSED AT A COUNCIL MEETING**

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

**1<sup>st</sup> ORDER – CALL TO ORDER**

**2<sup>nd</sup> ORDER – ROLL CALL** (Secretary Kendra-lee O’Brien-Rogers)

Mr. Bugelholl, Mr. Jordan, Ms. Pupali, Mr. Stevenson, Mrs. Quinn, Mrs. Valenti, President Kearns, Mayor Alfano, Attorney Burke

**3<sup>rd</sup> ORDER- EXECUTIVE SESSIONS**

**4<sup>th</sup> ORDER –PUBLIC PARTICIPATION FOR AGENDA ITEMS** (limited to 3 minutes)

**5<sup>th</sup> ORDER – APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

A. Minutes from February 4, 2026

**6<sup>th</sup> ORDER– REPORTS OF OFFICERS**

A. Treasurer’s Reports; Mayor’s Report; Code Office’s report

**7<sup>th</sup> ORDER– CORRESPONDENCE** (Secretary Kendra-lee O’Brien)

A. Letter of appreciation from Monsignor Sempa of Corpus Christi Parish concerning snow removal

B. Letter of Request for street closures from West Pittston Historical Society for June 28<sup>th</sup> for First to Fall event, an official America250PA event, from 12-5pm

C. Invite to the Luzerne County Boroughs & Townships Association Dinner on March 26, 2026

D. Letter of interest from Carmen Ambrosino to serve on the Opioid Commission

**8<sup>th</sup> ORDER– SOLICITOR** (Attorney Joseph D. Burke, Jr.)

A. Ordinance 630 Amendment- Opioid Commission

**9<sup>th</sup> ORDER – MAYOR** (Mayor Angelo Alfano)

**10<sup>th</sup> ORDER– ADMINISTRATION**

A. Payroll for February 6, 2026, in the amount of \$17,965.23; and February 20, 2026, in the amount of \$16,009.19; totaling \$33,974.42

B. General Fund prepaid bills totaling \$272,210.26; General Fund Bills totaling \$0.00

- C. Advertise bids for Neighborhood Accessibility Sidewalk Improvements CFA multimodal
- D. Advertise bids for Exeter Avenue Streetscape CFA Multimodal and CDBG
- E. Microsoft Licensing quote for emails for Council members at \$99 per license per year, totaling 5 licenses at \$495.00
- F. Verdantas Invoice 145017 for Levee scoping in the amount of \$15,660.00 (R)
- G. Gashi Invoice 1/23/2026 for \$9,025.00: trees on Philadelphia and Blackman
- H. Welby, Stoltenberg, Cimballa & Cook, LLC Invoice for \$2,480.00
- I. Amendment No 1 for one year extension of the Period of Performance for the FMA 2021 Grant Program from FEMA
- J. Stormwater Resolution (PennDOT-Wyoming x Susquehanna) 26-005
- K. Advertise Amusement Device Ordinance amendment
- L. Pay App 4 for Dunmore Roofing \$22,335.01 (final pay app for roofing)
- M. Reilly Associates Invoice 24045.00-4 for Armory Demolition from 8/31/25- 1/31/26 for \$11,051.33
- N. Roadway Lighting Agreement with PennDot
- O. Roadway Lighting Resolution 26-006
- P. Sidewalk Agreement with PennDot
- Q. Sidewalk Resolution 26-007
- R. America250 PA Resolution 26-008
- S. Presentation and request from Amy Bezak
- T. Advertise Ordinance 630 Amendment- Opioid Commission
- U. Submission of Exeter and Wyoming Avenue Streetscape project to Rep. Bresnahan FY2027 Community Project Funding grant

**11<sup>th</sup> ORDER – CODE ENFORCEMENT/ZONING (Barry Isett)**

- A. Advertise Rental and Vacant Property Ordinances
- B. Floodplain Management Activities Annual Report submitted by Phil Prout
- C. BIU monthly report for January 2026
- D. Barry Isett & Associates Invoice WV-208728 \$8,733.75

**12<sup>th</sup> ORDER – PUBLIC SAFETY**

- A. West Pittston Hose Company Monthly Report for January 2026
- B. Wyoming Area Regional Police monthly report
- B. Submission of Eddie Kondraski as Emergency Management Coordinator to Governor's office
- E. Resolution of previous employee grievances

**13<sup>th</sup> ORDER – PUBLIC WORKS**

- A. DPW monthly report
- B. Appointment of Neil Williams to West Side Council of Governments as West Pittston Borough representative
- C. Costar Salt Contract for 2026-2027
- D. Advertise for part-time laborer-driver at \$15.00/hour
- E. Advertise for DPW Foreman at \$47,940.00/yearly salary
- F. Payment of James T. O'Hara Inc invoice for emergency snow removal in the amount of \$52,200.00
- G. Letter of support for West Side Council of Government grant application

**14<sup>th</sup> ORDER – PARKS & RECREATION**

- A. Letter of Resignation from Bradley Vile for term ending December 2028
- B. Letter of Resignation from Alex Russin for term ending December 2029

**15<sup>th</sup> ORDER- SHADE TREE COMMISSION**

**16<sup>th</sup> ORDER – PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (limited to 3 minutes)**

**17<sup>th</sup> ORDER- ANNOUNCEMENTS**

**18<sup>th</sup> ORDER – ADJOURNMENT**